

Baldwin County Highway Department Estimate Sheet

Exhibit B

DATE: 8/12/2019

Area: 300

REQUESTED BY: MAYOR HAMBY

SPONSORED BY: FRANK LUNDY

LOCATION: MAIN STREET - NORTH OF HWY 98

Scope of Work: REPLACE 440' OF UNDERGROUND 18" STORM PIPE, 112' ALONG WEST SIDE, 324' ALONG EAST SIDE. CITY WILL REPLACE CONCRETE GUTTER AT END OF WEST SIDE PIPE AND MAYOR REQUESTED TO EXTEND EAST SIDE PIPE AN ADDITIONAL 172' PER OUR ONSITE MEETING

ITEM		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL
1	EQUIPMENT				
	MINI EXCAVATOR	Hours	80.00	\$34.20	\$2,736.00
	3 TRI-AXLE DUMP TRUCKS	Hours	240.00	\$75.50	\$18,120.00
	F-450	Hours	40.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
	ROLLER	Hours	40.00	\$31.70	\$1,268.00
	PLANT MIX TRUCK	Hours	40.00	\$77.80	\$3,112.00
	Sub Total				<u>\$26,636.00</u>
2	LABOR				
	Man Hours	Hours	680.00	\$30.00	\$20,400.00
	Sub Total				<u>\$20,400.00</u>
3	MATERIAL				
	825B BASE	TONS	250.00	\$22.85	\$5,712.50
	BC-723 ASPHALT	TONS	30.00	\$55.25	\$1,657.50
	18" HP PIPE	Ft.	440.00	\$11.88	\$5,227.20
	18" HP PIPE TEE	EACH	1.00	\$303.24	\$303.24
	18" MAR MAC COUPLING	EACH	2.00	\$74.45	\$148.90
	18" DROP IN GRATE	EACH	1.00	\$210.88	\$210.88
	3' ROLL 4oz NON-WOVEN FABRIC	ROLL	2.00	\$71.60	\$143.20
	QUICKCRETE	BAG	20.00	\$4.34	\$86.80
	Sub Total				<u>\$13,490.22</u>
	TOTAL				<u>\$60,526.22</u>